

## **FOOD ALLERGY STATEMENT**

Mrs. **Cristina Alexandru** as **REGULATORY AFFAIRS Manager** of the company **BRUGAROLAS, S.A.**

### **CERTIFIES,**

that the products we sell to the company **IGNERA UAB**, do not contain any of the following ingredients listed in Annex III of Directive 2007/68/EC relating to certain food ingredients; o Annex II of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 on genetically modified substances and organisms causing allergies or intolerances:

- **Gluten-containing cereals** (i.e., wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybrid varieties) and derivative products (except wheat-based glucose syrups, including dextrose, wheat-based maltodextrins, glucose syrups wheat-based, barley-based and cereals used to make spirits or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirits and other alcoholic beverages).
- **Crustaceans and derived products.**
- **Eggs and derived products.**
- **Fish and fishery products** (except fish gelatin used as a vehicle for vitamin or carotenoid preparations and fish gelatin or fish glue used as a sizing agent in beer and wine).
- **Peanuts and derived products.**
- **Soybeans and soy products** (except fully refined soybean oil and fat, natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources, phytosterols and phytosterols derived from vegetable oil esters from soybean sources and plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources).
- **Milk and milk products** (including lactose) (except they used to make spirits or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirits and other alcoholic beverages and lactitol).
- **Nuts**, ie almonds (*Amygdalus communis* L.), hazelnuts (*Corylus avellana*), walnuts (*Juglans regia*), cashews (*Anacardium occidentale*), pecans (*Carya Illinois's* (Wangen.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (*Bertholletia Excelsa*), pistachios (*Pistacia vera*), macadamia nuts and Queensland nuts (*Macadamia Ternifolia*) and their products (except nuts used to make spirits or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirits and other alcoholic beverages).
- **Celery and derived products.**
- **Mustard and derived products.**
- **Sesame seeds and derived products.**
- **Sulfur dioxide and sulphones** in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litter expressed as SO<sub>2</sub>.
- **Lupines and derived products.**
- **Mollusks and derived products.**

Rubi, November 21<sup>th</sup>, 2024

**BRUGAROLAS, S.A.**  
**Cristina ALEXANDRU**  
**Regulatory Affairs Manager**

